## ALBA MINERALS LTD. formerly

ACREX VENTURES LTD. Suite 2300 – 1066 West Hastings Street Vancouver, BC V6E 3X2 Telephone: (604) 618-1758

NEWS RELEASE

Symbols: "AA" – TSX Venture Exchange "AXVEF" Pink Sheets

## ACREX COMPLETES 1:5 SHARE CONSOLIDATION AND NAME CHANGE TO ALBA MINERALS LTD.

Vancouver, British Columbia – July 9, 2014 – Acrex Ventures Ltd. ("Acrex") has completed a consolidation of its issued shares on a 1 new for 5 old basis and the change of its name to Alba Minerals Ltd. ("Alba"). The shares of Alba will commence trading on the TSX Venture Exchange under the new name at the opening of trading on July 10, 2014.

Letters of Transmittal are being sent to the registered shareholders of Acrex requesting that shareholders submit their certificates for the unconsolidated shares to be exchanged for certificates for consolidated shares bearing the new Alba name.

Acrex has 40,760,447 unconsolidated shares issued. After the consolidation Alba will have 8,152,089 consolidated shares issued.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Investor Relations -

Tel: 604-618-1758 Fax: 604-277-0815 e-mail: <u>mpowell@albamineralsltd.com</u> website: <u>www.albamineralsltd.com</u>

## ALBA MINERALS LTD.

T.J. Malcolm Powell

President

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.